TUESDAY, MAY 15

12:30 PM
1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

Registration

Welcome & Introductions
Patti Hamilton, CSCA President &
Executive Director, West Virginia
Association of Counties

J. . Palmer, Jr., USEPA Regional
Administrator, Region 4

Bob Arnold, Executive Director/CEO,
Kentucky Association of Counties

How County Issues Affect Federal & State
Regulations

Keynote Speaker: Teresa J. Hill, Secretary
Kentucky Environmental & Public
Protection Cabinet

2007 Legislative Issues
(Discussion & Report of Key State
Association Issues)

Moderator: Vivian Parsons, Executive
Director County Commissioners’
Association of West Virginia

Discussion: All CSCA States

Council of State Governments
(State News on Trends, Transportation,
Energy, and Current Affairs)

Moderator: Bob Arnold, Executive
Director/CEO, Kentucky Association of
Counties

Speaker: Mike Robinson, Deputy Director,
Council of State Governments

Local Government Intergovernmental
Relations and Advisory Committee Update

Speaker: Mayor Randy Kelly, Deputy
Associate Administrator for Intergovern-
mental Relations, USEPA, Office of

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

9:30 PM

Congressional & Intergovernmental
Relations, Washington, DC

Speaker: Jerry Griffin, LGAC Committee
Member Executive Director, Association
County Commissioners of Georgia

(Viewing of the LGAC Infrastructure Video)
Adjourn

Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to
Dinner

Reception at Spindle Top
Dinner at Spindle Top

Hospitality Suite Open, Embassy Suites
Hotel (sponsored by KACo)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 16

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:.00 PM

Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to
Donamire Horse Farm and Buffalo Trace

Tour Donamire Horse Farm
Tour Buffalo Trace
Lunch at Buffalo Trace

2007 Environmental Council of States
Update (What are the Issues?)

Speaker: Robert W. King, Jr., P.E.,
President, Environmental Council of States

2007 Environmental & Public Health
Protection Update

(What Issues Do Local Officials Need to
Focus on in 20077?)

Speaker: J. I. Palmer, Jr., USEPA
Regional Administrator, Region 4

2:30 PM

3:30 PM
3:45PM

4:45 PM
2:45 PM

6:00 PM

9:30 PM

Regulatory Barriers & the America’s
Affordable Communities Initiative
(Bringing Homes Within Reach Through
Regulatory Reform)

Speaker: Mayor Bob Young, Regional
Director, U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development

Break

Energy (What is Happening?)
Moderator: Bob Arnold, Executive
Director/CEO, Kentucky Association of
Counties

Speaker: Honorable Rocky Adkins,
Majority Floor Leader
Kentucky State Representative

Adjourn

Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to
Kentucky Horse Park

Tour & Dinner at the Kentucky Horse Park

Speaker: John Nicholson, Executive
Director, Kentucky Horse Park
Host of the World Equestrian Games 2010

Hospitality Suite Open, Embassy Suites
Hotel (sponsored by KACo)

THURSDAY, MAY 17

8:00 AM

Liability and Cost of Jails

(Criminal Justice Funding, lllegal
Immigrants, Medical Care, and Associated
Issues)

Moderator: James D. Campbell, Executive
Director, Virginia Association of Counties

Speakers: Wes Williamson, Southern
Health Partners

Ray Sabbatine, Sabbatine & Associates



THURSDAY, MAY 17 (cont'd)

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

Association Member Services
(What are Associations Doing for
Members, Benefits, Assets, and
Downsides?)

Moderator: Karen Norris, Interim Executive
Director, Texas Association of Counties

Speakers: All CSCA States

Emergency Management Systems & Crisis
Communication

(What State Associations Need to Know &
A Presentation on Recent Emergency
Response Events in the Southeast
Highlighting the Need for Building Local
Government Preparedness and Response
Capabilities)

Moderator: Patti Hamilton, CSCA
President & Executive Director, West
Virginia Association of Counties

Speaker: Don R. Christy, Chief of Staff,
USEPA, Atlanta Region

(Viewing of the Sago Mine Disaster Video)
Discussion: All CSCA States

CSCA Business Meeting

CSCA Financial Report

2008 Annual Meeting (Date & Location)
Election of Officers

Other Business

Gulf of Mexico Report

Adjourn

*Meetings held in Coldstream Ballrooms VI & V

of the Embassy Suites Hotel

**All times listed are Eastern Standard Time

A SPECIAL THANKS TO
OUR SPONSORS

Marsh, Inc.
462 S. Fourth Ave., Suite 1250
Louisville, KY 40202
502-217-8403

Southern Health Partners
3712 Ringgold Road, #364
Chattanooga, TN 37412
888-231-2888

Underwriters Safety & Claims
1700 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, KY 40223
502-244-1343

2007
Annual Spring
Conference of

Southern County

Associations

HOSTED BY:
Kentucky Association of Counties

Embassy Suites Hotel
Lexington, KY

May 15 — 17, 2007



