TUESDAY, MAY 15			Congressional & Intergovernmental	2:30 PM	Regulatory Barriers & the America's
12:30 PM	Registration		Relations, Washington, DC <u>Speaker</u> : Jerry Griffin, LGAC Committee Member Executive Director, Association County Commissioners of Georgia		Affordable Communities Initiative (Bringing Homes Within Reach Through Regulatory Reform) Speaker: Mayor Bob Young, Regional Director, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
1:00 PM	Welcome & Introductions Patti Hamilton, CSCA President & Executive Director, West Virginia Association of Counties				
			(Viewing of the LGAC Infrastructure Video)		
	J. I. Palmer, Jr., USEPA Regional Administrator, Region 4	5:00 PM	Adjourn	3:30 PM	Break
	Bob Arnold, Executive Director/CEO, Kentucky Association of Counties	6:00 PM	Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to Dinner	3:45 PM	Energy (What is Happening?) Moderator: Bob Arnold, Executive Director/CEO, Kentucky Association of
1:15 PM	How County Issues Affect Federal & State	6:30 PM	Reception at Spindle Top		Counties
	Regulations <u>Keynote Speaker</u> : Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Kentucky Environmental & Public Protection Cabinet	7:30 PM	Dinner at Spindle Top	<u>Speaker</u> : Honorable Rocky Adkins, Majority Floor Leader	
		9:30 PM	Hospitality Suite Open, Embassy Suites Hotel (sponsored by KACo)		Kentucky State Representative
1:30 PM			Hotel (spoilsoled by RACO)	4:45 PM	Adjourn
1:30 PIVI	2007 Legislative Issues (Discussion & Report of Key State Association Issues)	WEDNESDAY, MAY 16		5:45 PM	Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to Kentucky Horse Park
	Moderator: Vivian Parsons, Executive Director County Commissioners' Association of West Virginia	8:00 AM	Meet in Hotel lobby for transportation to Donamire Horse Farm and Buffalo Trace	6:00 PM	Tour & Dinner at the Kentucky Horse Park
		8:30 AM	Tour Donamire Horse Farm	Speaker: John Nicholson, Executive Director, Kentucky Horse Park Host of the World Equestrian Games 2010	
	<u>Discussion</u> : All CSCA States	10:00 AM	Tour Buffalo Trace		
3:00 PM	Council of State Governments (State News on Trends, Transportation, Energy, and Current Affairs)			9:30 PM Hospitality Suite Open, Embassy Suites Hotel (sponsored by KACo)	
		11:30 AM	Lunch at Buffalo Trace		
	Moderator: Bob Arnold, Executive Director/CEO, Kentucky Association of	1:30 PM	2007 Environmental Council of States Update (What are the Issues?)	THURSDAY, MAY 17	
4:00 PM	Counties Speaker: Mike Robinson, Deputy Director, Council of State Governments Local Government Intergovernmental Relations and Advisory Committee Update Speaker: Mayor Randy Kelly, Deputy Associate Administrator for Intergovernmental Relations, USEPA, Office of		<u>Speaker</u> : Robert W. King, Jr., P.E., President, Environmental Council of States	8:00 AM	<u>Liability and Cost of Jails</u> (Criminal Justice Funding, Illegal
		2007 Environmental & Public Health		Immigrants, Medical Care, and Associated Issues)	
		2.00 F W	Protection Update (What Issues Do Local Officials Need to Focus on in 2007?)		Moderator: James D. Campbell, Executive Director, Virginia Association of Counties
					Speakers: Wes Williamson, Southern
			<u>Speaker</u> : J. I. Palmer, Jr., USEPA Regional Administrator, Region 4		Health Partners
					Ray Sabbatine, Sabbatine & Associates

THURSDAY, MAY 17 (cont'd)

9:00 AM

Association Member Services (What are Associations Doing for Members, Benefits, Assets, and Downsides?)

<u>Moderator</u>: Karen Norris, Interim Executive Director, Texas Association of Counties

Speakers: All CSCA States

10:00 AM

Emergency Management Systems & Crisis Communication (What State Associations Need to Know & A Presentation on Recent Emergency Response Events in the Southeast Highlighting the Need for Building Local Government Preparedness and Response Capabilities)

Moderator: Patti Hamilton, CSCA President & Executive Director, West Virginia Association of Counties

Speaker: Don R. Christy, Chief of Staff,

USEPA, Atlanta Region

(Viewing of the Sago Mine Disaster Video)

Discussion: All CSCA States

11:00 AM

CSCA Business Meeting CSCA Financial Report

2008 Annual Meeting (Date & Location)

Election of Officers Other Business Gulf of Mexico Report

11:30 AM Adjourn

*Meetings held in Coldstream Ballrooms VI & V of the Embassy Suites Hotel

**All times listed are Eastern Standard Time

A SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS

Marsh, Inc. 462 S. Fourth Ave., Suite 1250 Louisville, KY 40202 502-217-8403

Southern Health Partners 3712 Ringgold Road, #364 Chattanooga, TN 37412 888-231-2888

Underwriters Safety & Claims 1700 Eastpoint Parkway Louisville, KY 40223 502-244-1343

2007 Annual Spring Conference of Southern County Associations

HOSTED BY: Kentucky Association of Counties



CSCA

Embassy Suites Hotel Lexington, KY

May 15 – 17, 2007